ORM P10-1399		1564961	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	12.1.00 PATEN	IS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorab	ole Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	e record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party: Byung-Sun AHN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 3. Nature of conveyance		Name and address of receiving party(ies): SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea			
		416 Maetan-dong, Paldal-ku, Suwon, Kyungki-do, Republic of KOREA			
✓ Assignmen✓ Security Ag✓ Other		Additional name(s) & addresses attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
4. Application If this docur	number(s) or Patent number(s): nent is being filed together with a new application,	the execution of th	e application is:		
A. Patent Ap 09/173,17	oplication No.(s)	B. Patent No.	(s)		
	Additional number(s	a) attached? □ Yes	⊠ No		
5. Name and ad document shou	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: <u>ONE</u>		
Name:	Robert E. Bushnell Attorney at Law Suite 300, 1522 "K" Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 (202) 408-9040	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41)			
		8. Deposit Account Number:			
	(202) 400 70 10	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
document.	and Signature. of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information BUSHNELL Signature		ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original December 1, 2000 Date		
Name of	Person Signing Signature		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
OMP No. 0651	-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
ONID NO. 0031		ach this portion			
Mail documer	Commissioner of Patents Rox Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	and Trucking	ks		
eg at the	(3, 6) ⁽³⁾				

PATENT REEL: 011363 FRAME: 0164

ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET NO. P55366

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, I, and each of us, individually hereby declare that: IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) dollars or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the hereinafter named Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and forever grant and convey unto:

ASSIGNEE:

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.,

a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of Korea,

ADDRESS:

416 Maetan-dong

Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do

Republic of KOREA,

Who is my Assignee, and to the successors and assigns of my Assignee, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled:

HEATING APPARATUS FOR MICRO INJECTING DEVICE

TITLE:	AND METHOD F		TING THE S			
invented by r a United State identified as	es patent the specification of	ned below) or us (if m which is either attache	ore than one inventor i d hereto or otherwise ac	is named below companies this) and described in an applicat Assignment, or is more partic	iou fo ularly
C execu	ited on even date herewith, or					
Serial	l No	filed in the U.S. Pate	ent & Trademark Office	: oq	, or	
C execu	ited on				1	
of the patent v	, continuations—in—part, reissue when granted, to be held and a representatives, to the full en-	d and re-examined paterioyed by said SAMS d of the term, terms, or	ents, and to any extensi- TUNG ELECTRONIC Tany extension or renev	ons thereof, said S CO., LTD., the wal thereof, for	ertificates of corrections, dividing the entire own my Assignee, its successors, as which said patent or patents my, sale and conveyance had not	erahip signs ay be
or instrumer above-named continuation- or otherwise, to of Industrial P	nts which may from time-to- d application or in the preparati- in-part, reissue, re-examinati	time be either necessa- on and prosecution of on, in any amendment Assignee, together with ention Relating to Pate	ry, lawful, proper or re all substitute application, extension, or interfere the right of oxiotity up	equested by the ons, certificate of nee proceeding, ider the Internal	onsideration, any further documents of the prosecution of correction, division, continuational continuational Convention for the Protection of the protectio	etica, icial, ction
and I hereby a		nd authorize and reques tion which may be cit	ad II illushmall ided (NO. 2.7 7.74. 10 13	id Patent or Patents to the Assi usert on this Assignment any f emply the rules of the United S	
II:	N WITNESS WHEREOF, [11	id we have set our han	ds and seals on the date	es written beside	my and our respective name:	
	INVENTOR(s)		Data Stand			1:
			Date outras		Witness(cs)	ı
1)	mbyayfun ung-sun AHN	(Seal)	Date Signed October 15,	IPPS _	Witness(ce)	::
Ву	mbyagan ung-sun AHN		October (5)	1PGB _	Witness(cs)	:
2)	ung-sun AHN	(Seal)	October 15,	1Pf\$ -	Witness(ca)	•

PLE Bushnell

PATENT REEL: 011363 FRAME: 0165

RECORDED: 12/01/2000